
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 70196 

Petitioner: 

R.L. BUCKLEY ENTERPRISES LLLP 

v. 

Respondent: 

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the 
Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this 
decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: R026264 

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Residential 

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2017 actual value of the subject property. 

3. The parties agreed that the 2017 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to: 

Total Value: $700,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2017 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above. 

The Eagle County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 



DA TED AND MAILED this 27th day of October 2017. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 


Diane M . DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the Board 
of Assessment Appeal s~____ 

Debra A. Baumbach

ctk;~~~ 
Christine Fontenot 

2 




L: BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 
STATE OF COLORADO 

2UI7 OCT24 PM 2: 37 
Docket Number: 70196 
Single County Schedule Number: R026264 

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2017 Actual Value) 

R.L. BUCKLEY ENTERPRISES LLLP 

Petitioner, 

vs. 

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, 

Respondent. 

Petitioner and Respondent (collectively, the "Parties") hereby enter into this Stipulation 
regarding the tax year 2017 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of 
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation. 

Petitioner and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows: 

I. The property subject to this stipulation is described as 

Parcel No: 2103-073-13-011 
Site Address: 3000 Eaglebend Dr 
Legal: EagJebend Sub Filing 3 Lot:9 and Lot: B Stonebridge 

Property 

2. The subject property is classified as Residential 

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the 
subject property for tax year 2017: 

Land $ 137,250.00 
Improvements $ 587,750.00 
Total $ 725,000.00 

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization 
valued the subject property as follows: 

Land $ 137,250.00 
Improvements $ 587,750.00 
Total $ 725,000.00 

http:725,000.00
http:587,750.00
http:137,250.00


5. After revi.:w and negDtiation , Petitioner ancl County Board of Equalization 
agree to the ['allOWing tax year '20 17 aetllal vallie for the subject property: 

~.[ .and ,b 137)50.00 
Jmprovemcilts ~ 562,75000 
Total S 700,O()O.OO 

6. UricI' narrative as to why the reduction WJ S made: 

The ncgl'tiateJ VCllul.' \\a5 agreed bet\\ccn Petitioner and [agk Count~ · prior to the 
Board or Assessment Appeals hcaring 

7. The Panies express ly agr~e that thc :ettled valuutiull c~tablish('d herein was 
accepted by the Parties for se\\lcmcl1t purposcs only, that they have resolwd all disputes 
giving rise to the lil" appeal and Petitioner expressly 'vvaives any right it may have to initiate 
a subsequent valuation prolL:~t or abatement petition for tax year 2017 or other action relating 
to the pruperty or the tax. appeal.fhe Panies fl.lrlher stipulate and agree that this Agre~l\1ent 
does not constitute an admission of liability that it does nol constitute any i'actual or legal 
pre\.:edent \vhatsoc\cr: and that it may not be lIsed as evidence in any suhsequent pmccedin g 
of any kind , excepl in an action alleging hreach of thi . stipLll<ltiul1 a~reemenl. 

8. The valuation, as established above, shall be carried forward (lnd applied C r 
lax year 2018 pursuant to C'.R.S . S3LJ-I-I04 (10.2) Link,,:; the Assessor determines that a ~ of 
January 1, 201R, there is an unllsual condition as ckJincd in c.R.S. § 39- 1-104 (II) that 
would require a eh(lIlgc ill said levcl or vallie. Taxpayer dues not ,,val\ 'C the right to contest 
any dcrcrlninulion mnd.\:: by the A , CSS0r with respect tll an unusual condition under C'.R.S. ~ 

39-1-104 then would change said level )f v3 Iuc. 

9, A llearill[.! has been scheduled bcCOI': the Board III ASSl~S51"\lelll /\ppccds for 
No\'crnber 17, 20 17 and should be vacatecJ upon the BoarcJ's acceptance of (hi ,; Stipulation 
l\greel11 'IlL 

Dated thi s ,l/ 

, ) " /' 
, /.j I ",

~"4.,J/,/ It)., (i ~ & (7 I~ ' n. 
___,_-=--~U=-~_ -I r(". 

R.L Buckley Enterpri cs LLLP , . 

Richard Buckley Assistant Counly Attorney and Attorney for 
1154 S.l-ligll St the Board or C:yuali/atio\l 
Demel', CO 80210 PO Box 850 

Eagle, CO 81631 
tic Ih',Slrabli/k Yi{[.' 'ag!ccounlv.lls 
(97()) 328-R(jR5 (Phone) 
(970) 3_R-86C)t) (I'ax) 

http:700,O()O.OO
http:137)50.00

